## 06-19-1998



HEET

DECEIVE DUN 8 1998

6.8.98

100742559

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): <u>Belgrade State Bank</u>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Great Western Products Co., Inc.			
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Missouri Banking Corporation ☐ Other	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: Highway 72 East, P.O. Box 466			
	City: Hollywood State: AL Zip: 35752			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Alabama ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) & addresses(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other				
Execution Date: 3/23/98				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) <u>1,189,749 and 1,505,594</u>			
Additional numbers at	tached?  Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2			
Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 &			
Internal Address: Suite 230	⊠ Enclosed			
Street Address: 763 South New Ballas Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account in case of any deficiency.			
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63141				
	8. Deposit account number: 16-2201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	88 information is true and correct and any attaclaricopy is a			
true copy of the original document.				
GREGORY E. UPCHURCH Registration No. 28,482 Signature	77. Usdrily 6/5/96  Date 8			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 2				

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Upon information and belief, Belgrade State Bank, herein referred to as "Assignor," is the owner, by virtue of its foreclosure on the assets of S. T. Echols, Inc., of the following registered and unregistered trademarks, service marks, and trade names (which are referred to herein as the "Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction of Registration	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
Echols	United States	1,189,749	February 16, 1982
Microflake	United States	1,505,594	September 27, 1988

For valuable consideration, hereby acknowledged as received, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Great Western Products Co., Inc. ("Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with (a) the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks; (b) the above identified registrations thereof; and (c) all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringements of the Marks. Assignor makes no warranties of title, specifically warranting only that this Assignment conveys to Assignee such title as Assignor has acquired in and to the Marks via its foreclosure of its security interest on November 10, 1997, and that since its acquisition, Grantor has not encumbered the title to such Marks or otherwise assigned its interest in the Marks. Assignor expressly agrees that it is not retaining any rights in the Marks and that Assignee shall have the rights, without limitation, to hold, enforce, and register the Marks in the name of Assignee, and without any duty to compensate or account to Assignor. Assignor represents and warrants that it has not entered into any agreements or made any assignments or transfers which are inconsistent with the assignments made in this agreement.

BELGRADE STATE BANK, a Missouri banking corporation

Donald G. Turner

Title: President

RECORDED: 06/08/1998

Date: 3 23-98